
..*. NU'*OL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW JALANDHAR
(REGTSTRAR OFFICE)

Ref. l{4 rKGPtu nqt xt f zso
NOTIFICATTON

Sub.: Revisd fee structure for eramination/doqlment

The revised fee structurc for ocrnination/document will be applicable as per detail mentioned
belour:

Dated: 24,06.2022

Sr.
1lo.

Particulars Exanrimtion/ Docunent related fee

Rs. 1500/- per semester for UG courses and Rs

for PG courses

2 b(aminatbn fee for stu&nts
appearing,in Golden / Speial
Chance

Rs. 15000/- per subJect

3 Re-evalmtion fee Rs. 1000/' per subject within 21 days from
declaration of resutt notification, Rs 1500/- wihin
days frorn the declaration of result notification,
25fr)/- within 51 days from the declaration of re
notification, Rs 5000/- within 90 days from
declaration of rsult notification.

4 Rs. 5000/- + 1000/- Pro@ssing fee per subject
Studert, Rs 5000/- per subFct by college and
stud€nt pass in subject then th€ fee will be refun,
and procesing fee is non-refurdabte)

5 NA

o Rs. 1000/- for current year and Rs 500/- per prevl
year maximum up to Rs. 40@/- pgr certificate and
15000/- per course all certificate.

.,
Duplicate Df4C Rs. 500/- per DMC for current year + Rs, 5001-

pre\rious year maxirnum up to Rs. 4000/- per DMC
Rs. 15000/- per course all Debil Marks Card.

I Prwisiofial Degree / MiEation
Certificate {after completion of
course)

Rs. 500i- per certiftcate.

9 Official Transcript Rs. 1500/- fur each set +
Charge as perSr. No. 24:

10 NA
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Postal-cum-Drocessi nc



Rs, 500J- per Document up to rnaximum Rs 4000/_ oer I

course, fur 4 to 5 year Couse Rs. 5000/- per cour.:e
for additional set Rs. 1000/- per set.

-/,,

Rs 500/- per Document and Rs. 600/:.per pieviou:
year maximum up to Rs. 4000/- per certificate ancl i.:s.

Rs. 500/- per Certificate

Rs. 500/- per Certificate

15000/- per course all certificate,

Rs. 500/- per DMC and,Rs. 600/- per previous year
per certificate and R5

Rs. 500/- in last semester of course.

Rs. 500/- per subj,ect & Rs. 2000/- peisenrester

500/- per set

per sheet

Rs. 10,000/-

Rs. 100/- per semester + postai fee

Rs. 10 per semester

Rs. 2000/- per answer sheet

rnaximum up to Rs, 4000/-
15000/- per course all Dl4Cs.

Rs. 100/- (Postal fee in punjab), ns. zOo/-leostit ree
oubide Punjab/in lndia) if direcUy apptied by rhevuaus r ur.Js.r/ u I rr r!'crrr r| ut]eLlty dppxeo oy tne
student and.Rs. 1500/- for out$de lrdia (processir-rg
cum Etectronic Transmission including speeC
Po6t/Courier), Rs. 1000/- thr.ough Emait, Rs. 2500/_ for
Both the modes,
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Foranybt*al salice i.e. Isr.nnce oGoi-umeni w;i,,,,,
7 u,o*irg fwurs. &e of Rs. f000/- O* one Oo.un""i
and R* 29Wt tq more than ooe Document wiil :r.
cha€ed in addition t0 amlicabl€ fee.

i) Particurars of fee mentioned 
?t :rj No. 1 to 3 straf be appricable from a@demic sessror:2422-23 and Sr. ,l{o. 4 to 25 shall be appticabb with immecf,ab eff€ct.

ii) cST shalt be charged as appticble.
iii) Fee mentiorred at sr. r&. 1 to 3 wiil increase by r0 percent for fresh entrants every yearrounding off 100.

iv) No fee will be charge frorn any StatelGentlal Crovt. organizations br verification ofdocuments.

This notiFcation is issued with the approval of competent au$ority on dated 25.05.2022 videeoffie File No. D-33/5122022{OE (Compurer }to: 69378).

Endst ]fo. IKGP?U lR€f,txFf Z't-25t1
I o1ry *Un g!-ye is forwarded to tie llbyrrU for informatbo and recessary aCion dease.1' Secretary lo y€e orar'rcellor: For Kind infonnation of gonue vice cnancurcr

tfde!

2, fl HoDsilrdrarge (N$-T€achi€)
Chancdlor

t 
mlffi5l:g?'#?F,?^1|ll:_f.q-Tchns), Director/Incftarse (consrituent cameuses) ancAll Director/prirEipat d Affitiated Cofreges oilrcprula. InchaEe (m): For udodirg on !ve*
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(Dr. S. K. fisliraj
Registrar lfr .
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